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Twitter: @panelbaseMD

ranelbase.com

24/04/2015



24/04/2015

Base: 1,044 Total Gender (Q1) x Age (Q2) Socio-economic grade (Q9) 2015 Intention (Q4)

Male x 18-34:Male x 35-54: Male x 55+ :Female x 18-iFemale x 35-: Female x ABC1 C2DE Conservative Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Green Party Other Don't know
34 54 55+ Democrat

Q4a. Who do you currently Bas ely voters, 837 114 155 156 103 143 167 385 452 132 223 30 406 27 15 4 o
intend to vote for? (Excluding | excluding undecided (846) (62) (168) (182) (101) (179) (154) (487) (359) (154) (201) (42) (390) (35) (22) (2) (0)
cgfee)c'ded'f"fe’e" fikely o &g 406 61 80 66 56 66 156, 349 0 [ 0 406 0 [ 0 [}
48% 54% 58% 43% 54% 39% 41% 55% o o [ 100% 0 0 0 [
Labour 223 26 34 42 24 48 50 93 130 [ 223 [ 0 0 0 [ 0
27% 23% 22% 27% 3% 33% 0% 24% 9% 0 100% [ [ 0 0 0 o
Conservative 133 16 19 31 S 19 39 84 48 133 0 [ 0 [ 0 0 [}
16% 14% 12% 20% 8% 13% 23% 22% 11% 100% [ 0 [ 0 0 0 [
Liberal Democrat 30 4 4 9 2 4 6 26 4 0 0 30 0 0 0 4 0
4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% a% 7% <1% 0 o 100% 0 0 0 0 0
UKip 27 3 6 6 7 i 4 16 i3 0 0 [ 0 27 0 0 [}
3% 3% a% a% 7% <1% 2% 4% 3% 0 [ 0 [ 100% 0 0 [
Green Party 15 0 2 1 6 5 1 6 9 0 0 4 0 0 15 4 0
2% <1% <1% <1% 6% 4% <1% 2% 2% 0 o 0 0 0 100% 0 0
Gther 4 3 [} 0 [} [ i q 0 0 0 [ 0 0. 0 q [}
<1% 3% ) 0 0 0 <1% 1% 0 0 o 0 o 0 0 100% o
Q4a. Who do you currently Base: All potential voters 1005 170 169 150 174 199 461 544 141 233 33 418 35 18 5 123
intend to vote for? (1010) (188) (197) (148) (220) (181) (579) (431) (160) (211) (47) (400) (40) (27) 3) (122)
SiP 418! S0 68 62 68 66 161 257 [ [} [ 418 [ 0 [ [}
2% 53% 40% a1% 39% 33% 35% a7% 0 [ 0 100% 0 0 0 [
Labour 233 34 42 26 51 50 99 135 0 233 4 0 0 0 4 0
23% 20% 25% 7% 9% 25% 21% 25% 0 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0
Conservative 141 20 31 S 19 43 87 54 141 0 [ 0 0. 0 0 [}
14% 12% 18% 6% 11% 21% 19% 10% 100% [ 0 [ 0 0 0 [
UKIP 35 6 7 8 2 4 18 17 0 0 0 0 35 [ [ 0
4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 0 I o o 100% 0 0 1
Liberal Democrat 33 q 5 S 3 5 6 28 5 0 0 33 0 0. 0 0. [}
3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 6% <1% 0 o 100% [ 0 0 0 [
Green Party 18, 0 2 1 9 5 1 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0
2% <1% <1% <1% 6% 3% <1% 2% 2% 0 I o o 0 100% 0 1
Gther 5 3 [} i [} [ i 5 0 0 [} [ 0 0. 0 5 [}
<1% 2% 0 <1% 0 [ <1% <1% 0 0 o 0 [ 0 0 100% [
Don't know 123 14 13 10 34 24 28 56 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123
12% 10% 7% 6% 23% 14% 14% 12% 12% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%
Q4bb. Have you definitely Base: All decided 882 129 157 159 116 150 170 405 477 141 233 33 418 35 18 5 o
made up your mind how you (888) (68) (172) (186) (117) (189) (156) (512) (376) (160) (211) (47) (400) (40) (27) (3) (0)
‘g;!;;ﬁiy“;‘rsy“;‘j’ceh:ngmg Definitely made up my mind 716 104 137 137 72 114 151 315 401 107 185 18 371 28 3 5 0
vour mind? 81% 81% 87% 86% 62% 76% 89% 78% 84% 76% 79% 54% 89% 79% 16% 100% [
May change my mind 166 25 20 23 44 36 19 90 77 34 48 15 47 7 15 0 0
19% 19% 13% 14% 38% 24% 11% 22% 16% 24% 21% 46% 11% 21% 84% 0 0
Qabc. If you had to choose, Base: All decided 882 129 157 159 116 150 170 405 477 141 233 33 418 35 18 5 o
which party would you prefer (888) (68) (172) (186) (117) (189) (156) (512) (376) (160) (211) (47) (400) (40) (27) (3) (0)
;lear:n:’:‘;m UK Labour 617 53 112 162 ] 115 167 341 376 2 315 1o 357 is 14 4 [}
70% 72% 71% 64% 76% 77% 63% 60% 79% 1% 92% 31% 86% 44% 77% 88% [
Conservative 265 36 45 58 28 35 63! 164 102 139 19 22 60 20 4 1 0
30% 28% 29% 36% 24% 23% 37% 40% 21% 99% 8% 69% 14% 56% 23% 12% 0
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Base: 1,044 Total Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did 2014 Scotland referendum (Q5a)
you vote for with your constituency vote? (Q6)
Conservative Labour Liberal SNP Other Did not vote | I voted Yes I voted No 1 did not
Democrat vote
Q4a. Who do you currently ase: Likely voters, 837 97 229 a6 327 7 131 397 228 12|
intend to vote for? (Excluding |excluding undecided (846) (128) (196) (69) (299) (21) (133) (394) (440) (12)
undecided filtered likely to i i5E] 4 5 3 5= i & E7i = Y
vote) 48% 10% 18% 18% 87% 8% 47% 86% 13% 61%)
Labour 223 9 159 8 20 2 25 40 181 3
27% 9% 69% 18% 6% 29 19% 10% 42% 25%)
Conservative 133 66 17 ii 14 2 23 4 137 i
16% 68% 8% 23% 4% 21% 17% <1% 30% 8%|
Liberal Democrat 30 4 2 17 3 [ 5 1 28 1
4% 4% <1% 36% <1% o 4% <1% 7% 7%|
UKiP 27 6 8 i 5 i 6 6 23 0
3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 19% 5% 1% 5% 0
Green Party 15 2 2 2 1 1 7 6 9 0|
2% 2% <1% 4% <1% 21% 5% 2% 2% 0
Gther 4 [} 0 [} [ [} 4 0 q 0
<1% 0 0 0 0 0 3% o <1% 0
Qda. Who do you currently | Base: All potential voters 1005 110 249 60 359 B 218 aa2 542 22|
intend to vote for? (1010) (141) (216) (83) (319) (28) (223) (437) (549) (24)
Sip 418 9 a4 9 290, 1 65| 350 61 7
42% 9% 18% 15% 81% 7% 30% 79% 11% 34%
Labour 233 10 160 i1 20 2 30 42 187 4
3% 9% 64% 18% 6% 25% 14% 10% 34% 19%|
Conservative 141 72 i7 ii 14 2 25 q 136 i
14% 66% 7% 18% 4% 17% 11% <1% 25% 4%
UKIP 35 6 8 1 11 1 8 7 29 0]
4% 6% 3% 1% 3% 15% 4% 2% 5% 0
Liberal Democrat 33 4 3 i7 3 [} 6 2 30 i
3% 3% 1% 29% <1% 0 3% <1% 5% 5%
Green Party 18 2 2 2 1 2 9| 7 11 0]
2% 2% <1% 4% <1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Gther 5 [} [ [} [ [} 5 i q 0
<1% 0 0 0 [ 0 2% <1% <1% [
Don't know 123 5 15 10 21 1 71 30 86 8|
12% 5% 6% 16% 6% 15% 32% 7% 16% 35%
Q4bb. Have you definitely Base: All decided 882 104 234 51 339 8 148 412 456 14|
made up your mind how you (888) (133) (201) (73) (304) (22) (155) (408) (463) (17)
will vote or is there a Definitely made up my mind 716 81 igg! 39 304 5 100| 371 334 1
possibility of you changing
Your mind? 81% 78% 85% 57% 90% 60% 68% 90% 73% 75%
May change my mind 166 23 36 22 35 3 48| 41 122 4]
19% 22% 15% 43% 10% 40% 32% 10% 27% 25%|
Q4bc. If you had to choose, Base: All decided 882 104 234 51 339 8 148 412 456 14|
which party would you prefer (888) (133) (201) (73) (304) (22) (155) (408) (463) (17)
to lead the next UK Labour 617 2 206 24 372 4 59 363 241 12
government?
70% 11% 88% 47% 80% 57% 67% 88% 53% 87%
Conservative 265 93 28 27 67 3 48 49 215 2
30% 89% 12% 53% 20% 43% 33% 12% 47% 13%|
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Base: 1,044 Total Gender (Q1) x Age (Q2) Socio-economic grade (Q9) 2015 Intention (Q4)

Male x 18-34:Male x 35-54: Male x 55+ :Female x 18-iFemale x 35-: Female x ABC1 C2DE Conservative Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Green Party Other Don't know
34 54 55+ Democrat

Q4c. How satisfied or Base: All 1044 155 174 157 204 476 568 141 233 33 418 35 18 5 123
dissatisfied are you with the (1044) (82) (193) (155) (186) (597) (447) (160) (211) (47) (400) (40) (27) (3) (122)
z:zs’g:;gfs":ve;c;‘:ﬁ;: e |5 Very salisfied 338 51 70 39 57 28 300 [} 16 i 358 2 1 [} q
months? ...Nicola Sturgeon, 31% 33% 40% 25% 28% 27% 35% o 7% 5% 71% 6% 6% o 3%
leader of the Scottish National |4 - Fairly Satisfied 205, 34 34 30 42 105 101 11 57 7 81 11 4 3 28
Party 20% 22% 19% 19% 21% 22% 18% 8% 24% 21% 19% 31% 23% 65% 22%
3" Neither satisfied nor 150 23 21 31 32 72 78 27 43 10 23 7 6 i 28
dissatisfied 14% 15% 12% 20% 15% 15% 14% 19% 18% 29% 5% 20% 33% 22% 23%
2 Fairly dissatisfied 85 10 10 16 12 35 50 16 31 2 8 3 3 1 16
8% 6% 6% 10% 6% 7% 9% 11% 13% 7% 2% 9% 19% 12% 13%
1~ Very dissatisfied 237 26 36 20 56 i35 102 85 81 12 5 i2 i 0 24
22% 17% 21% 13% 28% 26% 18% 61% 35% 38% 1% 35% 6% 0 19%
Don't know 49 11 3 1 21 9 4 11 38 2 7 4 3 0 2 4 24
5% 7% 2% <1% 13% 5% 2% 2% 7% 1% 3% o <1% o 13% o 19%
Net Satisfied 533 85 104 84 69 o1 99 233 300 ii 72 8 380 i3 5 3 31
51% 55% 60% 49% 4a% 50% 9% 49% 53% 8% 31% 26% 91% 36% 28% 65% 25%
Net Dissatisfied 312 35 46 67 36 59 69 160 152 101 111 15 13 15 5 1 39
30% 23% 26% 39% 23% 33% 34% 34% 27% 72% 48% a5% 3% 44% 25% 12% 32%
Mean score 33 35 35 31 34 33 33 33 35 i7 25 25 46 26 30 35 27
Q4c. How satisfied or Base: All 1044 155 174 172 157 183 204 476 568 141 233 33 418 35 18 5 123
dissatisfied are you with the (1044) (82) (193) (200) (155) (228) (186) (597) (447) (160) (211) (47) (400) (40) (27) (3) (122)
z::‘;rl’;‘:;‘:resfve:r‘g‘sflszf e |5 Very Salified 33 5 B 7 3 5 5 16 18 [} 38 [} 3 1 ) o 1
months? ...Jim Murphy, leader 3% 3% 5% a% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0 12% 0 <1% 2% 0 0 <1%
of the Scottish Labour Party |4 - Fairly Satisfied 205, 23 29 30 31 45 47 100 105 16 116 8 32 i1 [ [ 18
20% 15% 17% 17% 20% 25% 23% 21% 18% 11% 50% 24% 8% 31% 2% 0 14%
3 - Neither satisfied nor 276 44 40 41 41 47 64 124 152 59 60 9 88 7 4 3 41
dissatisfied 26% 28% 23% 24% 26% 25% 31% 26% 27% 42% 26% 28% 21% 19% 21% 65% 33%
2 - Fairly dissatisfied 178, 24 25 43 28 26 32 87 91 42 15 9 65 11 9 0 21
7% 5% 4% 5% 18% 4% 6% 18% 16% 30% 6% 27% 16% 31% 51% 0 17%
1 - Very dissatisfied 277 47 64 47 24 43 51 125 151 20 6 4 213 3 2 2 16
27% 30% 37% 27% 15% 24% 25% 26% 27% 14% 3% 12% 51% 17% 9% 35% 13%
Don't know 75! 13 8 5 30 16 4 24 52/ 4 9 3 15 0 3 0 27
7% 8% 4% 3% 19% 9% 2% 5% 9% 3% 4% 9% 4% 1% 17% 0 22%
Net Satisfied 238 28 37 36 34 50 52 ii6 123 i6 144 8 36 ii 0 0. 19
23% 18% 21% 21% 22% 28% 26% 24% 22% 11% 62% 24% 9% 32% 2% 0 15%
Net Dissatisfied 455 70 89 90 52 70 84 213 242 62 21 13 278 17 11 2 37
44% 45% 51% 52% 33% 38% 41% 45% 43% 44% 9% 39% 67% 48% 60% 35% 30%
Mean score 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.7 2.7 2.6 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.6 2.7 1.9 2.7 2.2 2.3 2.7
Q4c. How satisfied or Base: All 1044 155 174 172 157 183 204 476 568 141 233 33 418 35 18 5 123
dissatisfied are you with the (1044) (82) (193) (200) (155) (228) (186) (597) (447) (160) (211) (47) (400) (40) (27) (3) (122)
E::z"l’;‘:;‘:fs"gve:rcg‘:ﬁ;:f o |5 Very salisfied 31 i1 B it 7 5 31 a2 ) 35 iz 3 5 q o o 3
months? ...Ruth Davidson, 6% 7% 5% 7% 3% 3% 10% 9% 3% 25% 5% 9% 1% 10% ) 0 2%
leader of the Scottish 4 - Fairly Satisfied 145 23 18 28’ 14 27 34 86! 59 50 35 8] 25 8! 3 [} 13
Conservative & Unionist Party 14% 15% 10% 17% 9% 15% 16% 18% 10% 36% 15% 26% 6% 23% 17% 0 11%
3 - Neither satisfied nor 312 54 48 47 55 48 61 152 160 39 80 12 105 15 7 3 42
dissatisfied 30% 35% 27% 27% 35% 26% 30% 32% 28% 28% 34% 37% 25% 43% 2% 65% 34%
2 - Fairly dissatisfied 171 14 27 30 40 35 26 79 92/ 6 53 4 79 3 2 0 21
6% 9% 6% 7% 25% 9% 13% 17% 16% 4% 23% 12% 19% 9% 10% 0 17%
1 - Very dissatisfied 253 32 61 50 14 44 52 83 170 3 39 4 174 4 2 2 13
24% 21% 35% 29% 9% 24% 26% 17% 30% a% 17% 13% 2% 11% 14% 35% 10%
Don't know 102 20 11 6 30 24 10 34 68 5 15 1 30 1 3 0 31
10% 13% 7% 4% 19% 13% 5% 7% 12% 3% 6% 3% 7% 4% 17% 0 25%
Net Satisfied 206, 34 26 40 i8 32 55 128 78 85 47 ii 30 i2 3 [ 16
20% 22% 15% 23% 12% 18% 27% 27% 14% 60% 20% 34% 7% 33% 17% 0 13%
Net Dissatisfied 424 46 88 79 53 79 78 162 262 12 92 8 253 7 4 2 34
41% 30% 51% 46% 34% 43% 38% 34% 46% 8% 39% 25% 61% 20% 24% 35% 28%
Mean score 2.6 2.8 2.3 2.5 2.6 2.5 2.7 2.8 2.3 3.8 2.7 3.1 2.0 3.1 2.7 2.3 2.7
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Base: 1,044 Total Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did 2014 Scotland referendum (Q5a)
you vote for with your constituency vote? (Q6)
Conservative Labour Liberal SNP Other Did not vote | I voted Yes I voted No 1 did not
Democrat vote
Qdc. How satisfied or Base: All 1044 111 253 63 362 9 247 a52 559 33
dissatisfied are you with the (1044) (142) (219) (87) (321) (28) (247) (444) (567) (33)
g::i‘;"r;‘:;‘:fsﬂfeafg‘:f‘;zf e |5 - Very Satisfied 358 5 a3 5 319 i 55| 358 35, 3
fmonths? .. Nicola Sturgeon, 31% 4% 17% 8% 60% 7% 22% 66% 4% 14%)
leader of the Scottish National |4 - Fairly Satisfied 205 12 £ 13 79 2 46 84 111 i1
Party 20% 11% 22% 20% 22% 17% 19% 19% 20% 32%
3" Neither satisfied nor 150 i5 43 17 26 [} 49 37 1i8 4
dissatisfied 14% 14% 17% 26% 7% 2% 20% 6% 21% 13%)
2~ Fairly dissatisfied 85 16 24 6 20 1 18 15 69 0|
8% 5% 9% 9% 6% a% 7% 3% 12% 0
1~ Very dissatisfied 227 62 83 23 i7 5 37 9 217 i
22% 56% 33% 36% 5% 61% 15% 2% 39% 3%
Don't know 49 1 5 0 1 0 42 18 19 12]
5% 1% 2% o <1% 0 17% 4% 3% 38%
Net Satisfied 533 i7 98 i8 297 2 101 382 136 15|
51% 15% 39% 29% 82% 23% a1% 85% 24% 46%
Net Dissatisfied 312 78 107 28 37 7 55 25 286 1
30% 70% 42% 45% 10% 75% 22% 5% 51% 3%|
Mean score 33 is 28 26 43 is 33 45 24 39
4c. How satisfied or Base: All 1044 111 253 63 362 B 247 a52 559 33
dissatisfied are you with the (1044) (142) (219) (87) (321) (28) (247) (444) (567) (33)
P:£°"r;‘:g:fs°°ff:ﬂ‘:f‘;:f e |5 - Very Satisfied 33 i 33 3 3 [ 3 7 34 3
ot i Murphy, leader 3% 1% 9% 5% <1% 0 1% 2% 4% 6%
of the Scottish Labour Party |4 - Fairly Satisfied 205 22 103 i1 36 1 33 43 156 6|
20% 20% 41% 17% 10% 6% 14% 10% 28% 19%|
3 - Neither satisfied nor 276 40 67 21 70 3 75 95 175 6|
dissatisfied 26% 36% 27% 33% 19% 36% 30% 21% 31% 18%)
2 - Fairly dissatisfied 178 22 33 18 61 2 42 66 109 3
7% 0% 13% 9% 17% 3% 17% 15% 19% 9%
1~ Very dissatisfied 77| 21 21 8 180 3 a3 210 64 3
27% 19% 8% 13% 50% 34% 18% 47% 11% 9%|
Don't know 75 5 6 2 11 o 51 30 32 13
7% 5% 2% 4% 3% I 21% 7% 6% 39%
Net Satisfied 238| 23 126 14 39 i 36 50 180 8
23% 21% 50% 22% 11% 6% 15% 11% 32% 25%)
Net Dissatisfied 455 43 54 26 241 5 85 277 172 6|
44% 39% 21% 42% 67% 57% 35% 61% 31% 18%|
Mean score 2.5 2.6 3.3 2.7 1.9 2.1 2.5 2.0 2.9 3.1
4c. How satisfied or Base: All 1044 111 253 63 362 9 247 452 559 33
dissatisfied are you with the (1044) (142) (219) (87) (321) (28) (247) (444) (567) (33)
g::g"’;‘:g;fs°ofve;°;‘gf‘;:f o |5 - Very Satisfied 61 8 1o 5 3 [ 14 7 54 1
months? ...Ruth Davidson, 6% 26% a% 8% <1% 3% 5% 1% 10% 2%
leader of the Scottish 4 - Fairly Satisfied 145 39 37 14 32 2 21 25 116 4|
Conservative & Unionist Party 14% 35% 15% 23% 9% 25% 8% 5% 21% 14%|
3~ Neither satisfied nor 312 31 89 20 88 2 82 106 198 8
dissatisfied 30% 28% 35% 32% 24% 25% 33% 23% 35% 24%
2 - Fairly dissatisfied 171 7 50 14 67 1 33 88 81 2
6% 6% 0% 22% 8% 9% 13% 20% 14% 5%
1~ Very dissatistied 253 3 54 5 149 3 39 188 61 4
24% 3% 21% 7% a1% 35% 16% a1% 11% 13%
Don't know 102 3 12 5 23 0 59 38 50 14
10% 3% 5% 8% 6% 3% 24% 9% 9% 43%
Net Satisfied 206| 67 a7 20 35 3 34 31 169 5
20% 60% 19% 31% 10% 29% 14% 7% 30% 15%
Net Dissatisfied 424 10 104 18 216 4 72 276 142 6|
41% 9% 41% 29% 60% 44% 29% 61% 25% 18%|
Mean score 2.6 3.8 2.6 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.7 2.0 3.0 2.8
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Base: 1,044 Total Gender (Q1) x Age (Q2) Socio-economic grade (Q9) 2015 Intention (Q4)
Male x 18-34:Male x 35-54: Male x 55+ :Female x 18-iFemale x 35-: Female x ABC1 C2DE Conservative Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Green Party Other Don't know
34 54 55+ Democrat
Q4c. How satisfied or Base: All 1044 155 174 172 157 183 204 476 568 141 233 33 418 35 18 5 123
dissatisfied are you with the (1044) (82) (193) (200) (155) (228) (186) (597) (447) (160) (211) (47) (400) (40) (27) (3) (122)
z:zs’g:;gfs":ve;c;‘:ﬁ;: e |5 Very salisfied 16 5 2 2 0 3 3 6 B [} 6 2 7 1 ) [} [
months? .. Willie Rennie, 2% 3% 1% 1% 0 2% 1% 1% 2% o 2% 8% 2% 2% 0 o [
leader of the Scottish Liberal |4 - Fairly Satisfied 89 12 11 22 17 13 14 56 33 16 25 13 19 4 0 [ 9
Democrats 8% 8% 6% 13% 11% 7% 7% 12% 6% 11% 11% 40% 5% 12% 2% o 8%
3" Neither satisfied nor 367 63 56 43 57 57 92 175 193 70 89 12 125 i3 5 3 42
dissatisfied 35% 41% 32% 25% 36% 31% 45% 37% 34% 50% 38% 36% 30% 37% 27% 65% 34%
2 Fairly dissatisfied 177 10 35 42 21 31 38 82 95 18 a8 1 74 7 4 4 23
17% 7% 20% 24% 13% 7% 19% 17% 17% 13% 20% 3% 18% 19% 21% 0 19%
1~ Very dissatisfied 238 43 55 49 17 39 36 o1 147 16 34 bl 158 S i 3 8
23% 27% 31% 29% 11% 21% 18% 19% 26% 11% 14% 5% 38% 27% 5% 35% 7%
Don't know 158 22 15 15 45 40 21 66 92 21 33 3 34 1 8 4 40
15% 14% 9% 9% 29% 22% 10% 14% 16% 15% 14% 8% 8% 4% 46% 0 33%
Net Satisfied 104 18 i3 24 17 16 17 62 42 16 31 16 26 5 0 0 S
10% 11% 8% 14% 11% 9% 8% 13% 7% 11% 13% 48% 6% 14% 2% 0 8%
Net Dissatisfied 415 52 89 o1 38 70 74 172 242 34 81 3 232 16 5 2 31
40% 34% 51% 53% 24% 38% 36% 36% 43% 24% 35% 8% 56% 46% 26% 35% 25%
Mean score 24 25 23 23 27 24 25 25 23 27 26 35 21 24 25 23 26
Q4c. How satisfied or Base: All 1044 155 174 172 157 183 204 476 568 141 233 33 418 35 18 5 123
dissatisfied are you with the (1044) (82) (193) (200) (155) (228) (186) (597) (447) (160) (211) (47) (400) (40) (27) (3) (122)
z::‘;rl’;‘:;‘:resfve:r‘g‘sflszf e |5 Very Salified 51 8 B 1o 7 ) i1 31 ) 39 5 T 3 % ) o 1
months? ... David Cameron, 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 6% 7% 3% 28% 2% a% <1% a% 0 0 1%
leader of the UK Conservative |4 - Fairly Satisfied 176 29 26 29 17 31 44 116 59 72 24 14 28 8 3 [ 19
Party 17% 19% 15% 17% 11% 17% 21% 24% 10% 51% 10% 43% 7% 23% 16% 0 16%
3" Neither satisfied nor 151 30 19 21 33 18 30 73 77 22 43 6 43 2 2 3 26
dissatisfied 14% 19% 11% 12% 21% 10% 15% 15% 14% 16% 18% 18% 10% 6% 10% 65% 21%
2 - Fairly dissatisfied 159 30 17 22 36 29 25 82 77 6 45 5 54 13 8 0 24
15% 9% 0% 3% 3% 6% 2% 7% 13% 4% 19% 16% 13% 36% 46% 0 20%
1~ Very dissatisfied 464! a7 101 88 50 88 S0 163 301 i 110 6 284 ii q 2 35
4a% 31% 58% 51% 32% 48% 4a% 34% 53% <1% 47% 18% 68% 31% 20% 35% 29%
Don't know 43 11 3 1 18 7 3 9 34 0 7 0 7 0 1 0 17
4% 7% 2% <1% 12% 4% 2% 2% 6% 0 3% o 2% 0 8% 0 14%
Net Satisfied 237 37 34 39 20 a1 55 148 79 111 29 i6 29 1o 3 0. 21
22% 24% 20% 23% 13% 22% 27% 31% 14% 79% 13% 48% 7% 27% 16% 0 17%
Net Dissatisfied 623 77 118 111 85 117 116 246 377 7 155 11 338 24 12 2 59
60% 50% 68% 64% 54% 64% 57% 52% 66% 5% 66% 34% 81% 67% 66% 35% 48%
Mean score 2.2 2.4 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.3 2.5 1.9 4.0 2.0 3.0 1.6 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.3
Q4c. How satisfied or Base: All 1044 155 174 172 157 183 204 476 568 141 233 33 418 35 18 5 123
dissatisfied are you with the (1044) (82) (193) (200) (155) (228) (186) (597) (447) (160) (211) (47) (400) (40) (27) (3) (122)
E::z"l’;‘:;‘:fs"gve:rcg‘:ﬁ;:f o |5 Very salisfied 46 i1 i1 5 7 i1 5 is 33 o 39 T 5 1 o o [
months? ...€d Miliband, leader a% 7% 6% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 6% 0 17% 2% 1% 2% ) 0 0
of the UK Labour Party 4 - Fairly Satisfied 197, 36 25 32 25 31 48 79 119 7 109 5 48 9 3 0 10
19% 24% 15% 19% 16% 17% 23% 17% 21% 5% 47% 14% 12% 26% 18% 0 8%
3" Neither satisfied nor 266, 39 43 39 38 51 57 16 150 37 50 ii 103 6 8 3 43
dissatisfied 25% 25% 24% 23% 24% 28% 28% 24% 26% 26% 21% 32% 25% 18% 47% 65% 35%
2 - Fairly dissatisfied 245 32 40 43 44 43 43 133 111 46 20 11 124 8 1 1 27
3% 0% 3% 5% 28% 3% 21% 8% 20% 33% 9% 35% 30% 22% 7% 22% 22%
1 - Very dissatisfied 242 30 48 51 27 42 45 121 121 51 13 6. 125 10 4 1 21
23% 19% 28% 30% 17% 23% 22% 25% 21% 36% 6% 17% 30% 29% 21% 12% 17%
Don't know 48 7 7 2 20 6 6 13 35 0 2 0 11 1 1 0 21
5% 4% 4% 1% 12% 3% 3% 3% 6% 0 <1% o 3% 3% 8% 0 17%
Net Satisfied 244 48 37 37 29 42 52 93 150 7 148 5 54 10 3 0 10
23% 31% 21% 21% 18% 23% 26% 20% 26% 5% 64% 16% 13% 28% 18% 0 8%
Net Dissatisfied 487 62 88 94 70 84 88 254 232 97 34 17 250 18 5 2 49
47% 40% 51% 55% 45% 46% 43% 53% 41% 69% 14% 52% 60% 51% 28% 35% 40%
Mean score 2.6 2.8 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.6 2.6 2.4 2.7 2.0 3.6 2.5 2.2 2.5 2.7 2.5 2.4
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24/04/2015

Base: 1,044 Total Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did 2014 Scotland referendum (Q5a)
you vote for with your constituency vote? (Q6)
Conservative Labour Liberal SNP Other Did not vote | I voted Yes I voted No 1 did not

Democrat vote
Qdc. How satisfied or Base: All 1044 111 253 63 362 9 247 a52 559 33
dissatisfied are you with the (1044) (142) (219) (87) (321) (28) (247) (444) (567) (33)
g::i‘;"r;‘:;‘:fsﬂfeafg‘:f‘;zf e |5 - Very Satisfied 16 7 4 7 6 0 1 B 8 [
months? .. Willie Rennie, 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0 <1% 2% 1% [
leader of the Scottish Liberal |4 - Fairly Satisfied 89 14 25 15 21 [ 14 21 64 3
Democrats 8% 12% 10% 23% 6% o 6% 5% 11% 9%|
3" Neither satisfied nor 367] 55 92 27 107 2 85 129 229 3
dissatisfied 35% 49% 36% 43% 30% 22% 34% 29% 41% 26%)
2~ Fairly dissatisfied 177 15 53 i1 69 2 27 75 99 2
17% 14% 21% 18% 19% 3% 11% 17% 18% 7%|
1~ Very dissatisfied 238] 10 a8 2 134 5 39 171 63 3
23% 9% 19% 3% 37% 52% 16% 38% 11% 10%)
Don't know 158 15 31 5 25 0 81 46 96 16
15% 14% 12% 9% 7% 3% 33% 10% 17% 47%
Net Satisfied 104 16 29 17 26 [} 15 29 72 3
10% 15% 12% 27% 7% 0 6% 7% 13% 9%|
Net Dissatisfied 415 25 101 13 203 7 66 247 162 6|
40% 23% 40% 21% 56% 74% 27% 55% 29% 17%|
Mean score 2.4 2.8 2.5 3.1 2.1 1.7 2.5 2.1 2.7 2.7
4c. How satisfied or Base: All 1044 111 253 63 362 B 247 a52 559 33
dissatisfied are you with the (1044) (142) (219) (87) (321) (28) (247) (444) (567) (33)
g:g’{;‘:g:fs°off:ﬂ‘:f‘;:f e |5 - Very Satisfied 51 38 5 8 i [ 3 q 6 1
onths? ...David Cameron, 5% 26% 2% 13% <1% 0 3% <1% 8% 3%
leader of the UK Conservative |4 - Fairly Satisfied 176 49 40 15 38 1 32 21 151 3
Party 17% 44% 16% 24% 10% 14% 13% 5% 27% 10%|
3 Neither satisfied nor 151 21 36 i3 34 2 45 a8 95 8
dissatisfied 14% 19% 14% 21% 9% 26% 18% 11% 17% 239%
2 - Fairly dissatisfied 159 8 44 13 42 1 51 59 97 3
5% 7% 18% 0% 2% 9% 20% 13% 17% 8%|
1 - Very dissatisfied 464 4 122 14 241 5 79| 304 153 7|
44% a% 48% 22% 67% 51% 32% 67% 27% 21%)
Don't know 43 o 5 o 6 o 32 15 17 12
4% I 2% I 2% I 13% 3% 3% 36%
Net Satisfied 227 78 45 24 38 1 41 25 197 4]
22% 70% 18% 38% 11% 14% 16% 6% 35% 12%
Net Dissatisfied 623 12 166 26 283 5 130 364 250 9|
60% 11% 66% 42% 78% 60% 53% 80% 45% 28%|
Mean score 2.2 3.8 2.0 2.9 1.6 2.0 2.3 1.5 2.7 2.5]
4c. How satisfied or Base: All 1044 111 253 63 362 9 247 452 559 33
dissatisfied are you with the (1044) (142) (219) (87) (321) (28) (247) (444) (567) (33)
g::g"’;‘:g;fs°ofve;°;‘gf‘;:f o |5 - Very Satisfied 76| 1 30, [ 6 [ 3 16 35 3
months? ...Ed Miliband, leader o) <D 22y o 20 o (D =) S =)
of the UK Labour Party 4 - Fairly Satisfied 197| 10 99 11 43 1 34] 65 124 8|
19% 9% 39% 17% 12% 11% 14% 14% 22% 25%|
3~ Neither satisfied nor 266| 36 55 22 o1 3 60 1i2 149 4
dissatisfied 25% 32% 22% 35% 25% 29% 24% 25% 27% 129%
2 - Fairly dissatisfied 245 28 36 20 97 2 61 116 126 3
3% 25% 4% 32% 7% 26% 25% 26% 23% 9%
1~ Very dissatistied 242 36 30 10 114 3 49 127 110 4
23% 33% 12% 16% 31% 33% 20% 28% 20% 13%
Don't know 48 0 4 0 10 0 33 15 20 12
5% <1% 1% 1 3% o 14% 3% 4% 36%
Net Satisfied 244 10 129 11 49 1 43| 81 153 10|
23% 9% 51% 17% 14% 11% 18% 18% 27% 30%
Net Dissatisfied 487 64 65 30 211 5 110 243 236 7|
47% 58% 26% 48% 58% 59% 45% 54% 42% 229%|
Mean score 2.6 2.2 3.3 2.5 2.2 2.2 2.5 2.4 2.7 3.0

ranelbase.com



24/04/2015

Base: 1,044 Total Gender (Q1) x Age (Q2) Socio-economic grade (Q9) 2015 Intention (Q4)

Male x 18-34:Male x 35-54: Male x 55+ :Female x 18-iFemale x 35-: Female x ABC1 C2DE Conservative Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Green Party Other Don't know
34 54 55+ Democrat
Q4c. How satisfied or Base: All 1044 155 174 172 157 183 204 476 568 141 233 33 418 35 18 5 123
dissatisfied are you with the (1044) (82) (193) (200) (155) (228) (186) (597) (447) (160) (211) (47) (400) (40) (27) (3) (122)
z:zs’g:;gfs":ve;c;‘:ﬁ;: e |5 Very salisfied 15 0 5 3 3 6 1 ) ) 2 i1 P 3 1 ) [} [
months? ...Nick Clegg, leader 2% [ 3% 2% 2% 4% <1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 13% <1% 2% 0 o [
of the UK Liberal Democrats |4 - Fairly Satisfied 85 17 10 13 17 12 16 55 31 26 14 10 20 5 0 [ 9
8% 11% 6% 7% 11% 7% 8% 12% 5% 18% 6% 32% 5% 13% 3% o 8%
3" Neither satisfied nor 270 45 39 32 45 6 62 134 136 52 67 ii 81 7 3 3 39
dissatisfied 26% 29% 22% 19% 29% 25% 30% 28% 24% 37% 29% 33% 19% 19% 18% 65% 31%
2 Fairly dissatisfied 251 34 40 40 40 45 53 125 127 31 65 5 93 10 i1 4 30
24% 22% 23% 3% 25% 25% 6% 26% 22% 22% 8% 14% 2% 29% 61% 0 24%
1~ Very dissatisfied 361 48 74 79 34 62 64 140 231 24 73 bl 211 i2 2 3 24
35% 31% 43% 46% 22% 34% 31% 30% 39% 17% 31% 5% 51% 35% 14% 35% 19%
Don't know 57 11 5 5 17 10 8 13 44 5 4 1 11 1 1 0 21
5% 7% 3% 3% 11% 6% 4% 3% 8% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% o 17%
Net Satisfied 105 i7 16 16 21 19 17 64 41 28 24 15 22 5 0 0 S
10% 11% 9% 9% 13% 10% 8% 13% 7% 20% 10% a5% 5% 15% 3% 0 8%
Net Dissatisfied 613 81 114 119 73 107 117 265 347 56 138 3 304 23 13 2 54
59% 53% 65% 69% 47% 59% 58% 56% 61% 39% 59% 19% 73% 64% 75% 35% 44%
Mean score 21 23 2.0 19 24 23 23 23 2.0 26 23 33 i8 23 21 23 23
Q4d. Which party do you think |Base: All 1044 155 174 172 157 183 204 476 568 141 233 33 418 35 18 5 123
is best placed to protect (1044) (82) (193) (200) (155) (228) (186) (597) (447) (160) (211) (47) (400) (40) (27) 3) (122)
iz‘;ﬂ:"ﬁp;;‘:&:'ﬁs rament [5fjp 531 73 112 88 70 51 87 316 306 18 a1 7 388 11 s 1 31
’ 50% 47% 65% 51% a5% 50% 43% a5% 54% 13% 18% 20% 95% 31% 52% 12% 25%
Labour 191 20 30 34 27 34 45 91 100 ] 153 5 4 4 [ [ 12
18% 13% 17% 20% 17% 19% 22% 19% 18% 6% 65% 16% 1% 13% 2% 0 10%
Conservative 98 10 i3 21 3 18 32 60 37 75 6 5 3 q 0 0. i
9% 6% 8% 12% 2% 10% 16% 13% 7% 53% 2% 15% <1% 10% 0 0 <1%
Liberal Democrat 25/ 6 3 6 4 3 5 14 11 3 4 10 2 5 0 0 0
2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 32% <1% 13% 2% 0 1
Green Party ii q 3 i 2 i 0 7 3 2 [} [ q 0. 3 0. i
1% 3% 2% <1% 2% <1% 0 2% <1% 1% o 0 <1% <1% 16% 0 1%
UKIP 10 2 o 3 5 0 1 4 7 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 2
<1% 1% o 2% 3% 0 <1% <1% 1% <1% I o o 21% 0 0 1%
Gther 10| 3 i 2 2 [ i 3 6 2 [} [ 0 i 0 i 2
<1% 2% <1% 1% 2% 0 <1% <1% 1% 2% <1% 0 [ 2% 0 22% 2%
Don't Know 179 38 11 17 43 36 33 81 98 30 30 6 7 4 5 3 74
17% 24% 6% 10% 28% 20% 16% 17% 17% 21% 13% 17% 2% 10% 28% 65% 60%
Q4e. Would you tend to favour | Base: All 1044 155 174 172 157 183 204 476 568 141 233 33 418 35 18 5 123
or oppose proposals for (1044) (82) (193) (200) (155) (228) (186) (597) (447) (160) (211) (47) (400) (40) (27) (3) (122)
Scotland to have full fiscal 7 Strongly in favour 313 63 70 52 a0 55 33 iis 158 % i7 2 268 5 7 o iz
autonomy in which a Scottish

qovernment would be fully 30% a1% 40% 30% 26% 30% 16% 24% 35% 2% 7% 5% 64% 13% 13% 0 10%
responsible for raising and 3 - Somewhat in favour 237 27 41 39 35 a5 51 113 124 14 68 6 98 6 7 2 33
spending all taxation in 3% 7% 4% 3% 22% 5% 25% 4% 22% 10% 29% 18% 23% 17% 37% 35% 27%
Scotland? 2 - Somewhat opposed 158, 27 18 26 37 23 28 85 73 34 51 10’ 23 13’ 3 3 13
15% 17% 10% 15% 23% 12% 14% 18% 13% 24% 22% 31% 5% 38% 14% 65% 10%
1 - Srongly opposed 188 16 31 41 13 31 56 123 65 73 60 12 7 9 3 0 15
18% 10% 18% 24% 8% 17% 28% 26% 11% 52% 26% 38% 2% 27% 16% 0 13%
Don't know/ not sure 148 23 14 i4 32 29 36 40 108 18 38 3 23 2 3 [ 50
14% 14% 8% 8% 20% 16% 18% 8% 19% 13% 16% 8% 6% 6% 19% 0 41%
Net Favour 551 90 111 91 75 100 84 228 322 16 85 8 366 10 9 2 45
53% 58% 64% 53% 48% 55% 41% 48% 57% 11% 36% 23% 88% 30% 50% 35% 36%
Net Gppose 345! a3 49 67 50 54 84 207 138 107 11 22 29 23 5 3 28
33% 28% 28% 39% 32% 29% 1% 44% 24% 76% 47% 69% 7% 64% 31% 65% 23%
Mean score 2.8 3.0 2.9 2.7 2.8 2.8 2.4 2.5 3.0 1.6 2.2 1.9 3.6 2.2 2.6 2.3 2.6

ranelbase.com



24/04/2015

Base: 1,044 Total Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did 2014 Scotland referendum (Q5a)
you vote for with your constituency vote? (Q6)
Conservative Labour Liberal SNP Other Did not vote | I voted Yes I voted No 1 did not

Democrat vote
Qdc. How satisfied or Base: All 1044 111 253 63 362 9 247 a52 559 33
dissatisfied are you with the (1044) (142) (219) (87) (321) (28) (247) (444) (567) (33)
P::?V"’;‘::::SDJVZZ:CS‘:::: e |5 - Very Satisfied 15 5 5 7 i 0 4 5 14 [
Tronthes - Nick Cleg, leader 2% a% 2% 7% <1% 0 2% 1% 3% 19%)
of the UK Liberal Democrats |4 - Fairly Satisfied 85 19 15 13 16 [ 22 22 62 1
8% 17% 6% 21% 4% 5% 9% 5% 11% 4%
3" Neither satisfied nor 70| 44 68 22 72 2 61 79 181 10|
dissatisfied 26% 40% 27% 35% 20% 23% 25% 17% 32% 30%
2~ Fairly dissatisfied 251 18 64 16 87 2 65 95 152 5
24% 16% 25% 25% 24% 18% 26% 21% 27% 15%|
1~ Very dissatisfied 361 22 89 8 176 5 61 233 124 5
35% 20% 35% 12% 49% 53% 25% 52% 22% 14%)
Don't know 57 3 12 [} 8 [ 34 18 27 12|
5% 3% 5% o 2% o 14% 4% 5% 35%
Net Satisfied 105 23 20 i8 i7 [} 26 37 76 2
10% 21% 8% 28% 5% 5% 11% 6% 14% 6%
Net Dissatisfied 613 40 153 23 264 6 126 328 275 10|
59% 36% 60% 37% 73% 71% 51% 73% 49% 29%|
Mean score 21 27 21 29 i8 i8 23 i8 24 2.4
Qad. Which party do you think | Base: All 1044 111 253 63 362 B 247 a52 559 33
is best placed to protect (1044) (142) (219) (87) (321) (28) (247) (444) (567) (33)
§:E:I':r‘s‘:e':\°d"'l‘1:'éugt‘s’f’emme“‘ SNp 531 35 70 is 301 3 108| 372 139 10
: 50% 23% 28% 24% 83% 33% 44% 82% 25% 31%
Labour 191 7 132 14 18 3 18 29 158 4]
18% 6% 52% 22% 5% 29% 7% 6% 28% 11%|
Conservative 98 61 i 10 ii [} i3 5 92 0
9% 55% <1% 17% 3% 5% 5% 1% 16% <1%
Liberal Democrat 25 3 1 10 7 o 4] 2 23 0]
2% 3% <1% 5% 2% I 1% <1% 4% 1%
Green Party 11 0 0 1 7 1 1 6 5 0]
1% 0 <1% 2% 2% 7% <1% 1% <1% [
UKIP 10 1 5 1 4 1 0 2 8 0]
<1% <1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 0 <1% 1% 0
Gther 10 2 [ [} i [} 7 3 6 i
<1% 2% 0 0 <1% 0 3% <1% 1% a%|
Don't Know 179 12 43 12 14 2 95 33 128 17
17% 11% 17% 19% 4% 20% 39% 7% 23% 52%|
Q4e. Would you tend to favour | Base: All 1044 111 253 63 362 9 247 452 559 33
or oppose proposals for (1044) (142) (219) (87) (321) (28) (247) (a44) (567) (33)
:Efo"r‘a;r:;?nhmc;“'a‘ fs'sc?t‘tlsh 4 Strongly in favour 313 7 35 2 310 2 62 386 33 5
government would be fully 30% 2% 14% 2% 58% 20% 25% 63% a% 14%)
for raising and 3 - Somewhat in favour 237 13 67 19 85 1 53 103 130 5
spending all taxation in 3% 11% 7% 30% 4% 10% 21% 23% 23% 14%|
Scotland? 2 - Somewhat opposed 158| 34 50 11 24 3 36 21 129 8|
15% 30% 20% 17% 7% 33% 14% 5% 23% 24%)
1 - Srongly opposed 188 56 55 27 16 3 32 6 180 2
18% 50% 22% 43% 4% 28% 13% 1% 32% 5%
Don't know/ not sure 148 6 45 5 25 1 65 37 97! 14
14% 6% 18% 8% 7% 8% 26% 8% 17% 42%
Net Favour 551 15 102 20 296 3 114 389 152 10
53% 13% 40% 33% 82% 30% 46% 86% 27% 29%|
Net Oppose 345 S0 105 37 40 6 67 27 309 10|
33% 81% 42% 60% 11% 62% 27% 6% 55% 29%
Mean score 2.8 1.6 2.4 1.9 3.5 2.2 2.8 3.6 2.0 2.7

ranelbase.com



24/04/2015

Base: 1,044 Total Gender (Q1) x Age (Q2) Socio-economic grade (Q9) 2015 Intention (Q4)
Male x 18-34:Male x 35-54: Male x 55+ :Female x 18-iFemale x 35-: Female x ABC1 C2DE Conservative Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Green Party Other Don't know
34 54 55+ Democrat

Q4f. Do you believe full fiscal |Base: All 1044 155 174 172 157 183 204 476 568 141 233 33 418 35 18 5 123

autonomy for Scotland would (1044) (82) (193) (200) (155) (228) (186) (597) (447) (160) (211) (47) (400) (40) (27) (3) (122)

make you p y better g TR better off 87 21 18 16 10 18 5 31 56 [} 6 [} 77 3 1 [ 0

off, worse off, or make lttle

difference? 8% 13% 10% 9% 6% 10% 2% 6% 10% o 3% 1% 18% 8% a% o [

4~ Alittle better off 166 24 26 28 22 39 28 60 106 23 2 125 1 0 [ 9

16% 16% 15% 16% 14% 21% 14% 13% 19% 10% 6% 30% 2% 3% 0 8%

3™ Littie or no difference 326 64 66 50 43 43 61 146 180 71 7 146 i3 6 5 39

31% a1% 38% 29% 28% 23% 30% 31% 32% 31% 22% 35% 36% 34% 100% 32%

2~ Alittle worse off 124 9 22 24 21 23 24 78 46 a1 10 23 2 3 4 13

12% 6% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 16% 8% 18% 32% 5% 4% 0% o 11%

1~ Miich Worse off 156 12 25 38 i3 21 47 103 54 a8 10 q i3 0 0 i3

15% 8% 14% 22% 8% 12% 23% 21% 10% 20% 30% <1% 36% <1% 0 10%

Don't know/ not sure 185 25 17 16 48 39 39 59 125 22 44 3 43 5 7 0 48

18% 16% 10% 10% 30% 21% 19% 12% 22% 16% 19% 9% 10% 14% 38% 0 39%

Net Better off 253 45 44 43 32 56 33 o1 162 3 29 bl 202 3 i 0 S

24% 29% 25% 25% 20% 31% 16% 19% 29% 2% 13% 7% 48% 9% 7% 0 8%

Net Worse off 280 22 47 62 34 45 71 180 100 o1 89 20 27 14 4 4 26

27% 14% 27% 36% 22% 25% 35% 38% 18% 65% 38% 62% 6% 40% 20% 0 21%

Mean score 29 33 29 27 30 31 25 26 31 i7 25 21 37 23 238 30 26

Q4g. Do you believe full fiscal |Base: All 1044 155 174 172 157 183 204 476 568 141 233 33 418 35 18 5 123

autonomy for Scotland would (1044) (82) (193) (200) (155) (228) (186) (597) (447) (160) (211) (47) (400) (40) (27) (3) (122)

L":t‘::ricf‘f’”:;gfszs;fwgz':e 5 Much better off 180, 35 35 31 15 38 31 62 117 ) s 1 159 3 1 0 H

ittle differences 17% 23% 20% 18% 12% 21% 10% 13% 21% 0 a% a% 38% 8% 5% 0 a%

4~ Alittle better off 226 38 36 34 38 40 40 92 134 2 a5 3 150 1 5 [ 14

22% 24% 21% 20% 24% 22% 20% 19% 24% 2% 19% 9% 36% 4% 30% 0 11%

3™ Littie or no difference 150 29 41 20 21 21 19 69 81 i7 36 3 55 5 2 q 18

14% 18% 24% 12% 13% 11% 9% 14% 14% 12% 16% 9% 13% 13% 13% 78% 15%

2 - A little worse off 115 8 19 23 19 19 27 65 50 19 38 6 20 3 3 0 22

1% 5% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 4% 9% 13% 16% 18% 5% 7% 15% 0 18%

1" Miich Worse off 211 21 28 51 20 30 61 137 74 86 64 i7 6 19 0 0. i3

20% 13% 16% 30% 13% 17% 30% 29% 13% 61% 28% 53% 1% 53% <1% 0 11%

Don't know/ not sure 163 25 15 12 40 35 36 51 112 17 41 2 29 5 6 1 50

16% 16% 8% 7% 25% 19% 18% 11% 20% 12% 18% 7% 7% 14% 37% 22% 40%

Net Better off 406 73 71 65 57 78 61 155 251 2 54 4 309 4 6 0 19

39% 47% 1% 38% 37% 43% 30% 32% aa% 2% 23% 13% 74% 12% 35% 0 16%

Net Worse off 326 29 47 74 39 49 88 202 124 105 102 23 26 21 3 0 36

31% 19% 27% 43% 25% 27% 43% 42% 22% 75% 44% 71% 6% 61% 15% o 29%

Mean score 3.1 3.5 3.2 2.8 3.2 3.2 2.6 2.7 3.4 1.5 2.5 1.8 4.1 1.9 3.4 3.0 2.7

Q5b. If the referendum was Base: All 1044 155 174 172 157 183 204 476 568 141 233 33 418 35 18 5 123

held again tomorrow, how (1044) (82) (193) (200) (155) (228) (186) (597) (447) (160) (211) (47) (400) (40) (27) (3) (122)

would you vote in response to. g 469 54 53 70 71 78 64 168, 301 3 49 2 364 10 7 1 4
the question: Should Scotland

bo an country? a5% 60% 53% a1% a5% 43% 31% 35% 53% 2% 21% 6% 87% 29% 39% 12% 19%

No 498 46 73 89 76 89 125 285 213 135 172 30 39 22 8 4 71

48% 30% 42% 52% 48% 49% 61% 60% 38% 96% 74% 91% 9% 63% 48% 88% 58%

Don't know 62 S 8 i2 6 i5 i3 20 42 3 12 i 15 2 2 [ 26

6% 6% a% 7% a% 8% 6% 4% 7% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 13% 0 21%

Would not vote 16 6 1 1 5 1 2 3 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

1% 4% <1% <1% 3% <1% <1% <1% 2% 0 <1% 0 0 3% 0 0 2%

ranelbase.com



24/04/2015

Base: 1,044 Total Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did 2014 Scotland referendum (Q5a)
you vote for with your constituency vote? (Q6)
Conservative Labour Liberal SNP Other Did not vote | I voted Yes I voted No 1 did not
Democrat vote
Qaf. Do you believe full fiscal | Base: All 1044 111 253 63 362 9 247 a52 559 33
autonomy for Scotland would (1044) (142) (219) (87) (321) (28) (247) (444) (567) (33)
E?kf’gr‘;‘; per o'r“;r“';k‘;eﬁt;’e 5 Much better off 87 [) 8 1 63 [ 14 &3 2 2
gifference? 8% 0 3% 1% 18% 4% 6% 18% <1% 7%
4~ Alittle better off 166 7 33 5 84 [ 38 133 32 1
16% 6% 13% 7% 23% 0 15% 29% 6% 3%
3 Littie or no difference 326] 26 72 16 139 3 70 151 163 13|
31% 24% 29% 26% 38% 31% 28% 33% 29% 40%
2 Alittie worse off 124 22 a1 18 21 1 20 i3 109 2
12% 0% 16% 9% 6% 1% 8% 3% 19% 7%|
1'"Miich worse off 156 47 45 i8 16 4 26 2 153 i
15% 43% 18% 28% 4% a5% 11% <1% 27% 3%
Don't know/ not sure 185 9 53 5 38 1 79| 71 100 13|
18% 8% 21% 9% 10% 9% 32% 16% 18% 41%
Net Better off 253 7 a1 5 148 [} 52 215 34 3
24% 6% 16% 8% a1% 4% 21% 48% 6% 10%)
Net Worse off 280 69 87 36 37 5 46 15 262 3
27% 63% 34% 57% 10% 56% 19% 3% 47% 9%|
Mean score 29 is 26 23 35 2.0 30 37 33 31
Qdg. Do you believe full fiscal | Base: All 1044 111 253 63 362 B 247 a52 559 33
autonomy for Scotland would (1044) (142) (219) (87) (321) (28) (247) (444) (567) (33)
’b"eat'::rsocf?“‘;‘vgfszsozwr::‘fe 5 Much better off 180 [) 0 1 138 [ 31 169 8 2
little difference? 17% 0 8% 1% 35% 4% 12% 37% 2% 7%
4 - A little better off 226 6 53 8 111 1 47 161 58 6|
22% 6% 21% 13% 31% 11% 19% 36% 10% 19%|
3 Littie or no difference 150 i7 29 i3 6 i a4 59 83 8
14% 16% 12% 19% 13% 13% 18% 13% 15% 23%
2 - A little worse off 115 21 39 13 24 1 17| 4 109 2]
1% 9% 16% 0% 7% 12% 7% <1% 19% 6%
1'"Miich worse off 211 61 59 27 22 i 37 q 206 2
20% 55% 23% 43% 6% a8% 15% <1% 37% 5%
Don't know/ not sure 163 6 52 3 31 1 70 55 95 13
16% 5% 21% 4% 8% 12% 29% 12% 17% 39%
Net Better off 406 6 73 9 239 i 78 330 67 3
39% 6% 29% 14% 66% 15% 31% 73% 12% 26%)
Net Worse off 326 82 99 40 46 5 54 8 314 4]
31% 74% 39% 63% 13% 60% 22% 2% 56% 11%|
Mean score 3.1 1.7 2.7 2.0 3.9 2.0 3.1 4.2 2.0 3.3
Q5b. If the referendum was Base: All 1044 111 253 63 362 9 247 452 559 33
held again tomorrow, how (1044) (142) (219) (87) (321) (28) (247) (444) (567) (33)
:&“:L!::O\:‘°‘;'Gﬂsgigf;:Z Yes 469 i1 65 8 285 2 57 435 35 5
be an . country? a5% 10% 26% 13% 79% 25% 39% 94% 7% 15%
No 498 98 168 54 60 6 112 16 476 6|
48% 89% 66% 86% 17% 66% 45% 4% 85% 19%|
Don't know 62 1 20 1 16 1 24 11 41 10|
6% 1% 8% 1% a% 9% 10% 3% 7% 29%
Would not vote 16 0 0 0 1 0 15 0 3 12
1% 0 0 [ <1% [ 6% 0 <1% 37%

ranelbase.com



